

Other operating income in the years ending on 31 December 2013 and 2012 are broken down as follows:

Other Operating Income	2013	2012
Supplementary income ⁽¹⁾	1,622,487	2,528,199
Operation benefits	115,029	103,718
Subsídios à exploração	3,135	-
Impairment adjustments reversion	55,968	36,246
Subsídios para investimento	15,657	-
Gains in stock	1,947	-
Gains in fixed assets	2,260	12,490
Other operating gains	2,960	108,690
	1,819,443	2,789,343

(1) mainly revenues related to contracts with suppliers. Changes in supplementary income derive mainly from the replacement of supplier contribution for reduction in purchase prices.

25. NET FINANCING COST

Net financing cost in the years ending on 31st December 2013 and 2012 are broken down as follows:

	2013	2012
Interest paid	2,148,382	2,157,199
Interest earned	-453,412	-838,479
Currency exchange differences	333,417	50,618
Payment discounts obtained	-5,782	-11,592
Other financial costs and income	260,286	782,576
	2,282,891	2,140,322